
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 45

ANSWERED ON 4
TH

 FEBRUARY, 2021


FOUR-LANING OF SANNUR-BIKARNAKATTE SECTION


45.  SHRI NALIN KUMAR KATEEL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग  मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any representation for four-laning of Sannur junction to Bikarnakatte section of

National Highway (NH) -169 under Bharatmala Pariyojana in

Karnataka and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has taken any steps to execute the said project and if so, the details thereof;

(c) the timeframe set to complete the said project; and

(d) the funds allocated for the said project?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) to (d) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF LOK

SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 45 ON 4
TH

 FEBRUARY, 2021

ASKED BY SHRI NALIN KUMAR KATEEL REGARDING ‘FOUR-

LANING OF SANNUR- BIKARNAKATTE SECTION’

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

(a) The representations for work of widening of Sannur –

Bikarnakatte Section of NH-169 under Bharatmala Pariyojana in the

State of Karnataka have been received from the following VIPs /

people’s representatives:

(i) Shri Nalin Kumar Kateel, Hon’ble MP, Dakshina Kannada

District dated 25.07.2019.

(ii) Shri V. Sunil Kumar, Hon’ble Chief Whip of the

Opposition Party, Karnataka Legislative Assembly dated

16.01.2015.

(iii) Shri S.M. Krishna, Former Union Minister dated

02.02.2010.

(iv) Shri Abhaya Chandra Jain, Hon’ble Chief Whip of the

Opposition Party, Karnataka Legislative Assembly dated

01.02.2010.

(v) Shri Veerappa Moily, Former Union Minister dated

01.05.2012.

(b) The bids for construction of said stretch have been invited

vide NIT dated 14.12.2020 with bid due date 11.02.2021.

(c) 2 years from the appointed date.

(d) The estimated cost of project is about Rs. 1410 Cr is provided

for in NHDP.

*****

